02-04-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	AUE!02661458		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \. 79.04 DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc.	2. Name and address Name: Electro Internal Product Address:	lux Professi s, Inc.	ional Outdoo	e <u>r</u>
Individual(s) General Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address:18 City:_Clevelanc Individual(s) citize	3013 Clevela 1_State: OH_Zipenship	and Parkway,	T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association	hip		
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Limited Partnersl X Corporation-State	Ohio In the United States, in is attached: Yesparate document from	a domestic	10 C
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)		
74/647700				
Additional number(s) at	tached X Yes	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appreciations involved			1
Name: Electrolux Professional Outdoor			715 00	
Products, Inc. Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	.\$715.00	
		be charged to de	posit account	
Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, #100	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920	THE SPACE			
9. Signature. Cynthia M. Gaffney Name of Person Signing S DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	a.H. Saggni ignature	y	lan 29, 20 Date	704 _
Total number of pages including cov	 			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet inform rademarks. Box Assignment			

Wathington, D.C. 20231

Di FC:8581

40.00 DF

EU 511755553 US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0676

U.S. TRADEMARKS IN THE NAME OF DBNA TRADEMARKS HOLDING, INC.

TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	
76/076045	2640467	QUICKIE TURBO	
664737	1487401	TARGET	
442610	1295741	SUPERLOK	
478863	0418888	RIMLOCK	
282558	0856989	QUICKIE & DESIGN	
461698	0987342	MASON-MATE	
098491	1069284	PIPE-TEX	
229819	1196118	SAFE T RAC & DESIGN	
736049	1524188	QUICKIE	
74/647601	1957755	BANNER LINE	
74/647699	1963167	DRI DISC	
74/647696	1957759	PORTA-TILE	
74/647694	1963164	PRO 35	
74/647695	1963165	PRO 65	
74/647963	1957758	TILE MAGIC	
74/647691	1957757	TILEMATIC	
74/652205	1954986	PORTASAW	
74/652202	1956354	GUARDMATIC	
174148	2105237	STONEMATIC	
73/775798	1698768	DRI DISC	
686222	1486698	INTER-LOK	
632572	1489874	GRANITRAC & DESIGN	
74/561480	1954368	FELKER	
74/614845	1977874	DBI DIAMANT BOART	
		INC. & DESIGN	
72/051956	0674041	VANGUARD	
74/621831	1942742	TILE MASTER	
74/647698	1963166	MILLENIUM	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of record of the trademarks and registrations/applications identified in the attached Exhibit "A";

AND WHEREAS, Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, is desirous of acquiring from DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc. the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations/applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the trademarks and registrations/applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations/applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the trademarks and registrations/applications, the same to be held by Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., as fully and effectually as they would have been held by DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., has caused this Instrument to be made effective the 2nd day of January, 2003.

DBNA TRADEMARKS HOLDING, INC.

By: Neorge C. Weigand, Vice President

By: Man W. Russell, Vice President

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0678